
Illinois Wesleyan (7-1) -vs- Beloit College (2-5)
12/18/04 at Beloit, Wis., The Flood Arena

 
 

 
 
Illinois Wesleyan 93

Beloit College 53

Date: 12/18/04
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 631
Site: Beloit, Wis., The Flood Arena
Referees: Paul Szele, Mike Bunge, Dave Kelliher

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois Wesleyan 47 46 93
Beloit College 26 27 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Amelianovich, Keelan * 29 7-12 4-7 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 2 20
30 Freeman, Zach * 23 6-6 0-0 6-7 2-7 9 4 0 4 1 1 18
14 McGraw, Mike * 26 6-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 16
22 Dauksas, Adam * 25 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 9 1 0 0 11
42 Jones, Cory * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Freeman, Andrew 13 1-1 0-0 6-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 8
34 Jones, Chris 23 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 3 4 1 0 5
40 Schweer, Steve 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 4
04 Manus, Stephen 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
50 Smith, Tyler 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 3
10 Arnold, Matt 22 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
52 Jeretina, Steve 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Gant, Darius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Bryant, Kevin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
54 Nussbaum, Brian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-49 11-18 20-25 7-35 42 21 23 15 3 7 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 7-12   58.33 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 15-24   62.50 % 4-6   66.67 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 31-49   63.3 % 11-18   61.1 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 40 2nd-
01:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Josh Hinz * 32 7-14 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 0 16
21 Nick Hendry * 26 5-11 3-7 3-5 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 0 16
22 Danny Towns * 29 2-11 0-5 2-2 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 0 6
01 Matt Fieck * 28 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 1 4
20 Jon Allen * 26 2-8 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 2 4
02 Cody Bysted 9 1-5 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
25 Ted Serafini 21 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 2
32 Manuel Fergus 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Matt Anacker 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Derek Allen 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
05 Alex Hueller 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 4-28 11-17 12-15 27 19 8 10 1 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 2-14   14.29 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 2-14   14.29 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 4-28   14.3 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:30



First Half Box Score
Illinois Wesleyan 47

Beloit College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Amelianovich, Keelan 17 5-8 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 15
30 Freeman, Zach 15 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 1 8
14 McGraw, Mike 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
22 Dauksas, Adam 16 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 1 0 0 8
42 Jones, Cory 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Freeman, Andrew 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
34 Jones, Chris 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 0 3
40 Schweer, Steve 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
4 Manus, Stephen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Smith, Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Arnold, Matt 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
52 Jeretina, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gant, Darius 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bryant, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Nussbaum, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-25 7-12 8-11 4-19 23 12 11 8 1 2 47
64.0 % 58.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Josh Hinz 17 1-6 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Nick Hendry 18 4-9 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 12
22 Danny Towns 18 2-8 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
1 Matt Fieck 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Jon Allen 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 4
2 Cody Bysted 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Ted Serafini 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Manuel Fergus 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Matt Anacker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Derek Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Hueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 2-14 6-9 6-7 13 9 4 4 0 2 26
28.1 % 14.3 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Illinois Wesleyan 46

Beloit College 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Amelianovich, Keelan 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
30 Freeman, Zach 8 3-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 10
14 McGraw, Mike 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
22 Dauksas, Adam 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3
42 Jones, Cory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Freeman, Andrew 8 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
34 Jones, Chris 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2
40 Schweer, Steve 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Manus, Stephen 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
50 Smith, Tyler 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 3
10 Arnold, Matt 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
52 Jeretina, Steve 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Gant, Darius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Bryant, Kevin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
54 Nussbaum, Brian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-24 4-6 12-14 3-16 19 9 12 7 2 5 46
62.5 % 66.7 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Josh Hinz 15 6-8 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
21 Nick Hendry 8 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Danny Towns 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
1 Matt Fieck 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
20 Jon Allen 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cody Bysted 6 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Ted Serafini 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
32 Manuel Fergus 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Matt Anacker 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Derek Allen 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
5 Alex Hueller 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 2-14 5-8 6-8 14 10 4 6 1 2 27
33.3 % 14.3 % 62.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit College
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 19:46 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

19:30 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
-- ASSIST  by HINZ,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDRY,NICK

18:37 MISS 3PTR by HINZ,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by DAUKSAS,ADAM 18:29 5-3 V 2

18:03 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY
17:54 FOUL  by FIECK,MATT

MISS FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:53 6-5 V 1

17:45 FOUL  by FIECK,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 17:26 8-5 V 3

17:06 MISS 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DAUKSAS,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGRAW,MIKE 17:00 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

16:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:38 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 16:27 12-5 V 7

16:14 MISS JUMPER by FIECK,MATT
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:51 TURNOVER  by HINZ,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 15:42 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by MCGRAW,MIKE --

15:19 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
-- ASSIST  by SERAFINI,TED

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 14:49 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

14:49 FOUL  by HENDRY,NICK
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 14:49 18-8 V 10
FOUL  by DAUKSAS,ADAM 14:29

14:29 18-9 V 9 GOOD FT by HENDRY,NICK
14:29 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by HENDRY,NICK

TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRIS 14:16
14:00 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JON

REBOUND DEF by DAUKSAS,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ZACH 13:51

13:34 18-12 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by DAUKSAS,ADAM 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH
FOUL  by SCHWEER,STEVE 13:13

12:44 MISS JUMPER by HENDRY,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SERAFINI,TED

12:39 TURNOVER  by SERAFINI,TED
12:37 FOUL  by TOWNS,DANNY

GOOD FT by ARNOLD,MATT 12:37 19-12 V 7
MISS FT by ARNOLD,MATT 12:36
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by DAUKSAS,ADAM 12:17 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,MATT --

12:00 MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY



REBOUND DEF by SCHWEER,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 11:54 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by SCHWEER,STEVE --

11:41 MISS 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SCHWEER,STEVE --
FOUL  by FREEMAN,ZACH 11:28
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ZACH 11:28
FOUL  by ARNOLD,MATT 11:16

10:55 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHWEER,STEVE 10:46 26-12 V 14
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

10:27 MISS JUMPER by FERGUS,MANUEL
BLOCK  by FREEMAN,ANDREW 10:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:23 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS --
10:21 FOUL  by HINZ,JOSH

FOUL  by JONES,CHRIS 10:06
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRIS 10:06

09:41 26-14 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HENDRY,NICK
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH
FOUL  by SCHWEER,STEVE 09:17
FOUL  by FREEMAN,ZACH 09:08

09:08 26-15 V 11 GOOD FT by FERGUS,MANUEL
09:08 MISS FT by FERGUS,MANUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRY,NICK
08:49 26-17 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HENDRY,NICK

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JON
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 08:36 29-17 V 12
ASSIST  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 07:51 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by JONES,CHRIS --

07:33 32-19 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JON
GOOD 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 07:25 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by JONES,CHRIS --

06:53 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 06:42

06:26 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DANNY
STEAL  by FREEMAN,ZACH 06:24

06:22 FOUL  by ALLEN,JON
MISS JUMPER by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 06:17
REBOUND OFF by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

06:11 FOUL  by HENDRY,NICK
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRIS 06:10 36-19 V 17
MISS FT by JONES,CHRIS 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH
05:51 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by FIECK,MATT
05:48 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by FIECK,MATT
FOUL  by MCGRAW,MIKE 05:48

05:48 36-22 V 14 GOOD FT by HINZ,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH
05:21 MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRY,NICK



05:17 MISS JUMPER by HENDRY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRIS 05:08

05:06 STEAL  by ALLEN,JON
FOUL  by SCHWEER,STEVE 05:00

05:00 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by TOWNS,DANNY
05:00 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by TOWNS,DANNY

GOOD JUMPER by DAUKSAS,ADAM 04:45 38-24 V 14
04:25 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by DAUKSAS,ADAM 04:11
REBOUND OFF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JON
03:50 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JON

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JON
03:46 38-26 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JON

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 03:23 40-26 V 14
03:07 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 02:54 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:54

02:47 MISS 3PTR by BYSTED,CODY
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MATT 02:38
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ANDREW --
FOUL  by DAUKSAS,ADAM 02:27
TURNOVER  by DAUKSAS,ADAM 02:27

02:11 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JON
REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
FOUL  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 01:43

01:24 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MATT --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRIS 01:06

01:04 STEAL  by ALLEN,JON
FOUL  by JONES,CHRIS 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by SERAFINI,TED
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 MISS FT by SERAFINI,TED
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS --

00:44 FOUL  by SERAFINI,TED
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 00:44 44-26 V 18
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 00:44 45-26 V 19

00:20 TURNOVER  by BYSTED,CODY
STEAL  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 00:19

00:16 FOUL  by TOWNS,DANNY
GOOD FT by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 00:16 46-26 V 20
GOOD FT by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 00:16 47-26 V 21

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BYSTED,CODY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Beloit College
TURNOVER  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 19:46

19:45 STEAL  by FIECK,MATT
19:28 MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JON
19:15 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

BLOCK  by JONES,CHRIS 19:15



-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNS,DANNY
19:12 FOUL  by TOWNS,DANNY
19:12 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 18:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 18:48 49-26 V 23

18:26 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JON
REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DAUKSAS,ADAM 18:12 52-26 V 26
ASSIST  by JONES,CHRIS --
FOUL  by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:44

17:44 MISS FT by HENDRY,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:44 52-27 V 25 GOOD FT by HENDRY,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:39 54-27 V 27
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

17:19 54-30 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
-- ASSIST  by TOWNS,DANNY

17:08 FOUL  by HENDRY,NICK
17:03 FOUL  by HENDRY,NICK

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:03 55-30 V 25
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 17:03 56-30 V 26

16:44 56-32 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by FIECK,MATT
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 16:34
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ZACH --

16:32 FOUL  by FIECK,MATT
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 16:32 57-32 V 25
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ZACH 16:32 58-32 V 26

16:14 MISS 3PTR by FIECK,MATT
REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ZACH 16:06

15:47 MISS JUMPER by SERAFINI,TED
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ZACH 15:31

15:30 STEAL  by SERAFINI,TED
FOUL  by JONES,CHRIS 15:15

15:02 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JON
BLOCK  by FREEMAN,ZACH 15:02
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 14:55 60-32 V 28
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

14:33 60-34 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ZACH 14:24 62-34 V 28
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --

14:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:07 MISS JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHWEER,STEVE 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAFINI,TED
FOUL  by FREEMAN,ZACH 13:52
FOUL  by JONES,CHRIS 13:35

13:35 62-35 V 27 GOOD FT by SERAFINI,TED
13:35 62-36 V 26 GOOD FT by SERAFINI,TED

TURNOVER  by SCHWEER,STEVE 13:15
12:50 62-38 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by FIECK,MATT
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH
11:56 MISS 3PTR by ANACKER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN --
GOOD 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 11:45 65-38 V 27
ASSIST  by DAUKSAS,ADAM --



11:27 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by HINZ,JOSH

11:23 65-40 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRIS 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAFINI,TED
10:51 FOUL  by SERAFINI,TED

GOOD JUMPER by MCGRAW,MIKE 10:20 67-40 V 27
10:02 MISS 3PTR by FERGUS,MANUEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUS,MANUEL
FOUL  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 09:37

09:16 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by SCHWEER,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ANDREW 09:09 69-40 V 29
ASSIST  by MCGRAW,MIKE --

08:51 TURNOVER  by HENDRY,NICK
STEAL  by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 08:50
GOOD JUMPER by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 08:30 71-40 V 31
ASSIST  by MCGRAW,MIKE --

07:53 71-42 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by AMELIANOVICH,KEELAN 07:44
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHWEER,STEVE 07:16 73-42 V 31

07:08 73-44 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by FIECK,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 06:59 76-44 V 32
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,MATT --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by HENDRY,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by HINZ,JOSH

06:33 76-46 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,MIKE 06:13 79-46 V 33
ASSIST  by SCHWEER,STEVE --
FOUL  by MCGRAW,MIKE 06:00

05:52 MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDRY,NICK

FOUL  by JERETINA,STEVE 05:50
05:50 MISS FT by HENDRY,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
05:30 FOUL  by BYSTED,CODY

GOOD FT by ARNOLD,MATT 05:30 80-46 V 34
MISS FT by ARNOLD,MATT 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,DANNY
05:13 80-48 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by HINZ,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by TOWNS,DANNY
FOUL  by JERETINA,STEVE 05:13

05:13 80-49 V 31 GOOD FT by HINZ,JOSH
TURNOVER  by JERETINA,STEVE 04:57

04:41 MISS 3PTR by FIECK,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:30 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by MCGRAW,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by JERETINA,STEVE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEREK
04:05 80-52 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by BYSTED,CODY

-- ASSIST  by TOWNS,DANNY
MISS JUMPER by JERETINA,STEVE 03:55

03:55 BLOCK  by ALLEN,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEF by HINZ,JOSH

03:39 MISS 3PTR by BYSTED,CODY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:37 FOUL  by FIECK,MATT
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 03:37 81-52 V 29



GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 03:37 82-52 V 30
03:21 TURNOVER  by SERAFINI,TED

STEAL  by SMITH,TYLER 03:19
03:18 FOUL  by ALLEN,DEREK

GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 03:18 83-52 V 31
GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 03:18 84-52 V 32

02:59 MISS 3PTR by BYSTED,CODY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:56 FOUL  by HUELLER,ALEX
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 02:56 85-52 V 33
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ANDREW 02:56 86-52 V 34

02:44 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DEREK
STEAL  by BRYANT,KEVIN 02:42
GOOD JUMPER by JERETINA,STEVE 02:21 88-52 V 36
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by HUELLER,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GANT,DARIUS --

01:54 FOUL  by HUELLER,ALEX
GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 01:54 89-52 V 37
MISS FT by SMITH,TYLER 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:44 TURNOVER  by BYSTED,CODY

STEAL  by SMITH,TYLER 01:43
GOOD JUMPER by MANUS,STEPHEN 01:36 91-52 V 39
ASSIST  by BRYANT,KEVIN --
FOUL  by BRYANT,KEVIN 01:19

01:19 91-53 V 38 GOOD FT by BYSTED,CODY
01:19 MISS FT by BYSTED,CODY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by MANUS,STEPHEN 01:10 93-53 V 40
ASSIST  by GANT,DARIUS --

00:43 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by NUSSBAUM,BRIAN 00:37

00:17 TURNOVER  by SERAFINI,TED
STEAL  by BRYANT,KEVIN 00:16
TURNOVER  by GANT,DARIUS 00:11

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ANACKER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MANUS,STEPHEN --


